Box Score Report Acalanes Boys Varsity Football @ Miramonte Boys Varsity Football - 10/29/2021 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Acalanes 14 14 21 7 56
Miramonte 0 14 14 6 34




SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter

Acalanes 1

Acalanes 1

Miramonte 2

Acalanes 2

Miramonte 2

Acalanes 2

Acalanes 3

Miramonte 3

Acalanes 3

Miramonte 3

Acalanes 3

Miramonte 4

Acalanes 4

Time

07:51

03:04

09:26

07:49

01:54

01:10

10:04

05:28

05:05

02:48

02:48

11:14

06:23

Scoring Play

#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)

#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #5 TREVOR ROGERS for 82 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)

#17 Sam Ross runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Cooper
Bohlig is good.)

#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #9 DANTE MONTGOMERY for 28 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)

#17 Sam Ross runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Cooper
Bohlig is good.)

#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44
Rhett Skvarna is good.)

#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44
Rhett Skvarna is good.)

#2 Luke Duncan pass complete to #25 Tyler Dutto for 5 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #4 Cooper Bohlig is blocked!)

#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #85 Paul Kuhner for 72 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)

#17 Sam Ross runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #2
Luke Duncan to #25 Tyler Dutto is good.)

#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 58 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)

#2 Luke Duncan pass complete to #17 Sam Ross for 44 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #2 Luke Duncan to #80 Adam Brudzinski is no
good.)

#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)

ACA

14

21

28

35

35

42

42

49

49

56

MIR

14

14

14

20

20

28

28

34

34




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Acalanes
511

37

13.8

382
19-24

20.1

129
13
9.9
382
19
20.1

14 - 110

00:12:16

21

12

4/6 (66.7%)

Miramonte
508

74

6.9

334

25 - 41

13.4

174
33
5.3
334
25

13.4

00:35:44

29
10
15
4

7112 (58.3%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

2/2 (100.0%)

2/5 (40.0%)

-

PASSING - ACALANES

-

PASSING - MIRAMONTE

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
7 LUKE 19 24 382 3 0 2 Luke 23 35 291 2 1
SOUZA Duncan
8 John 2 6 43 0 0
Williams
RUSHING - ACALANES RUSHING - MIRAMONTE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D
4 EVANS 12 116 9.7 5 17 Sam 21 140 6.7 3
MALMQUIST Ross
7 LUKE 1 13 13.0 0 2 Luke 6 20 3.3 0
SOUZA Duncan
.
3 Bennett 2 14 7.0 0
Destino
14 1 6 6.0 0
Benjamin
Chinn
21 Calai 1 0 0.0 0
Hernandez
26 1 -2 -2.0 0
6 1 -4 -4.0 0




RECEIVING - ACALANES

RECEIVING - MIRAMONTE

Name Rec
9 DANTE 7
MONTGOMERY

5 TREVOR 3
ROGERS

85 Paul Kuhner 2

19 WILL 6
BERRIEN

4 EVANS 1
MALMQUIST

1 ETHAN 0
TORRES

Yds

137

106

72

51

16

Avg

19.6

35.3

36.0

8.5

16.0

0.0

D

Name

25 Tyler
Dutto

4 Cooper
Bohlig

17 Sam
Ross

13 Ben
Murphy

12 Calvin
Dakis

1 Jimmy
Foster

85 Grant
Scanlan

80 Adam
Brudzinski

27
Matthew
Hawkins

3 Bennett
Destino

11 Nic
Webber

\

Rec

Yds

103

94

64

51

11

11

Avg

11.4

13.4

21.3

17.0

11.0

11.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TD




DEFENSE - ACALANES

DEFENSE - MIRAMONTE

Name

97 SAM
HAFNER

15 LOGAN
KETCHAM

8 Jack
Giorgianni

87 ELI
BERKOWITZ

13 DEVIN
MINIELLO

27 ETHAN
ROWLAND

12 KYLE
BIELAWSKI

41 NATHAN
BENNETT

14 MILLER
SMITH

10 CONNOR
MCPHAIL

11 MILES
BERGMAN

21 JAMES
GUNN

56 ROBERT
MEANS

99 TYLER

WORTHINGTON

3 BRADY
BRINKMAN

4 EVANS
MALMQUIST

25 KYLE WHITE

Tkl

7.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

3.0

25

25

25

2.5

2.0

Solo

Ast

Sack

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

1.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

80 Adam
Brudzinski

77
Jackson
Davenport

5 Chase
Bliss

85 Grant
Scanlan

17 Sam
Ross

4 Cooper
Bohlig

18 Aiden
Stone

25 Tyler
Dutto

12 Calvin
Dakis

53

27
Matthew
Hawkins

26

79 Aidan
San
gabriel

13 Ben
Murphy

11 Nic
Webber

16
Hayden
Packwood

Tkl

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

Solo

3

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
18 GEORGE 10 O 2 0.0 00 O
CHURCHILL
20 COCO 1.0 1 0 0.0 00 O
GANNON
31 JUSTIN 1.0 1 0 0.0 00 O
ZEGAROWSKI
2 MAXWELL 05 0 1 0.0 00 O
THOMAS
22 DONOVAN 05 0 1 0.0 05 O
ARIS DUMAS
88 LEX JUNG 05 0 1 0.0 00 O
KICKING - ACALANES KICKING - MIRAMONTE
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
44 Rhett O 0 8 8 4 Cooper O 0 2 2
Skvarna Bohlig
PUNTING - ACALANES PUNTING - MIRAMONTE
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES PUNT RETURNS - MIRAMONTE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES KICKOFF RETURNS - MIRAMONTE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
42 ELLIS 3 57 19.0 0 1Jimmy 5 79 15.8 0
BURGER Foster
85 Paul 1 24 24.0 0 26 1 16 16.0 0
Kuhner
27 2 13 6.5 0
Matthew
Hawkins
5 Chase 1 13 13.0 0

Bliss







