Box Score Report

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Acalanes	14	14	21	7	56
Miramonte	0	14	14	6	34

SCORING PL	AYS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	ACA	MIR
Acalanes	1	07:51	#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	7	0
Acalanes	1	03:04	#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #5 TREVOR ROGERS for 82 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	14	0
Miramonte	2	09:26	#17 Sam Ross runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Cooper Bohlig is good.)	14	7
Acalanes	2	07:49	#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #9 DANTE MONTGOMERY for 28 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	21	7
Miramonte	2	01:54	#17 Sam Ross runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Cooper Bohlig is good.)	21	14
Acalanes	2	01:10	#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	28	14
Acalanes	3	10:04	#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	35	14
Miramonte	3	05:28	#2 Luke Duncan pass complete to #25 Tyler Dutto for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #4 Cooper Bohlig is blocked!)	35	20
Acalanes	3	05:05	#7 LUKE SOUZA pass complete to #85 Paul Kuhner for 72 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	42	20
Miramonte	3	02:48	#17 Sam Ross runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #2 Luke Duncan to #25 Tyler Dutto is good.)	42	28
Acalanes	3	02:48	#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 58 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	49	28
Miramonte	4	11:14	#2 Luke Duncan pass complete to #17 Sam Ross for 44 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #2 Luke Duncan to #80 Adam Brudzinski is no good.)	49	34
Acalanes	4	06:23	#4 EVANS MALMQUIST runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 Rhett Skvarna is good.)	56	34

TEAM STAT COMPARISON					
	Acalanes	Miramonte			
Total Offense	511	508			
Number of Plays	37	74			
Yards per Play	13.8	6.9			
Passing	382	334			
Completions - Attempts	19 - 24	25 - 41			
Yards per Pass	20.1	13.4			
Touchdowns - Interceptions	3 - 0	2 - 1			
Rushing	129	174			
Rushing Attempts	13	33			
Yards per Rush	9.9	5.3			
Receiving	382	334			
Receiving Completions	19	25			
Yards per Catch	20.1	13.4			
Penalties - Yards	14 - 110	7 - 65			
Turnovers	0	1			
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	0 - 0			
Interceptions Thrown	0	1			
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	0 - 0.0			
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 8	0 - 0			
Time of Possession	00:12:16	00:35:44			
Downs					
First Downs	21	29			
First Downs - Rushing	8	10			
First Downs - Passing	12	15			
First Downs - Penalties	1	4			
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/6 (66.7%)	7/12 (58.3%)			

2/2	111	ገበ	n º/	ζ١
		JU.	U /	u,

2/5 (40.0%)

PASSING - ACALANES						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
7 LUKE SOUZA	19	24	382	3	0	

PASSING - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
2 Luke Duncan	23	35	291	2	1
8 John Williams	2	6	43	0	0

RUSHING - ACA	ALANES			
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
4 EVANS MALMQUIST	12	116	9.7	5
7 LUKE SOUZA	1	13	13.0	0

RUSHING - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
17 Sam Ross	21	140	6.7	3	
2 Luke Duncan	6	20	3.3	0	
3 Bennett Destino	2	14	7.0	0	
14 Benjamin Chinn	1	6	6.0	0	
21 Calai Hernandez	1	0	0.0	0	
26	1	-2	-2.0	0	
6	1	-4	-4.0	0	

RECEIVING - ACALANES						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
9 DANTE MONTGOMERY	7	137	19.6	1		
5 TREVOR ROGERS	3	106	35.3	1		
85 Paul Kuhner	2	72	36.0	1		
19 WILL BERRIEN	6	51	8.5	0		
4 EVANS MALMQUIST	1	16	16.0	0		
1 ETHAN TORRES	0	0	0.0	0		

RECEIVING -	- MIRAMONTE			
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
25 Tyler Dutto	9	103	11.4	1
4 Cooper Bohlig	7	94	13.4	0
17 Sam Ross	3	64	21.3	1
13 Ben Murphy	3	51	17.0	0
12 Calvin Dakis	1	11	11.0	0
1 Jimmy Foster	1	11	11.0	0
85 Grant Scanlan	1	0	0.0	0
80 Adam Brudzinski	0	0	0.0	0
27 Matthew Hawkins	0	0	0.0	0
3 Bennett Destino	0	0	0.0	0
11 Nic Webber	0	0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - ACALANES						
Name	Tki	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
97 SAM HAFNER	7.0	4	6	1.0	1.5	0
15 LOGAN KETCHAM	5.0	1	8	0.0	0.0	0
8 Jack Giorgianni	5.0	2	6	0.0	0.0	0
87 ELI BERKOWITZ	5.0	4	2	0.0	0.0	0
13 DEVIN MINIELLO	4.5	3	3	0.0	0.0	0
27 ETHAN ROWLAND	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0
12 KYLE BIELAWSKI	3.5	2	3	0.0	1.0	1
41 NATHAN BENNETT	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
14 MILLER SMITH	3.0	1	4	0.0	0.5	0
10 CONNOR MCPHAIL	2.5	1	3	0.0	0.0	0
11 MILES BERGMAN	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
21 JAMES GUNN	2.5	1	3	0.0	0.0	0
56 ROBERT MEANS	2.5	0	5	0.0	0.0	0
99 TYLER WORTHINGTON	2.0	0	4	0.0	1.0	0
3 BRADY BRINKMAN	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.5	0
4 EVANS MALMQUIST	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
25 KYLE WHITE	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - MIRAMONTE						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
80 Adam Brudzinski	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0
77 Jackson Davenport	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0
5 Chase Bliss	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
85 Grant Scanlan	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
17 Sam Ross	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
4 Cooper Bohlig	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
18 Aiden Stone	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
25 Tyler Dutto	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
12 Calvin Dakis	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
53	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
27 Matthew Hawkins	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
26	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
79 Aidan San gabriel	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
13 Ben Murphy	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
11 Nic Webber	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
16 Hayden Packwood	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

Name	Tki	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
18 GEORGE CHURCHILL	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
20 COCO GANNON	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
31 JUSTIN ZEGAROWSKI	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
2 MAXWELL THOMAS	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
22 DONOVAN ARIS DUMAS	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.5	0
88 LEX JUNG	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - ACALANES						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
44 Rhett Skvarna	0	0	8	8		

ŀ	KICKING - MIRAMONTE					
1	Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
4 E	l Cooper Bohlig	0	0	2	2	

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNTING - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
42 ELLIS BURGER	3	57	19.0	0		
85 Paul Kuhner	1	24	24.0	0		

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
1 Jimmy Foster	5	79	15.8	0	
26	1	16	16.0	0	
27 Matthew Hawkins	2	13	6.5	0	
5 Chase Bliss	1	13	13.0	0	